OLL 1	2 June 1979
ATONT &	(Rev. 03/01)
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (e

10-21-2002



R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ . 10225	5647 ▼ ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Agway, Inc. (Debtor-in-Possession)	Name: General Electric Capital
10-15-02	Corporation, as agent Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 800 Connecticut Avenue,
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Ooo Connectitut Avenue,
Other	Two North
	City:NorwalkState:_CT_Zip:_06854
Execution Date: 10/4/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/128,798	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,165,529</u>
and 60/400,823	6,203,833, 6,231,895, 6,391,454
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00
Name: Marianne F. Taras	X Enclosed
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky	
& Walker LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1055 Washington Boulevard	
2 TDIAZ1 00000192 10128798	
1 240.00 OP	
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06901	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
\sim	7
Marianna E Taras	jance of Janes 10/9/02
Marianne F. Taras Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 4, 2002, is made by Agway, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as debtor and debtor-in-possession, Feed Commodities International LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as debtor and debtor-in-possession, Brubaker Agronomic Consulting Service LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as debtor and debtor-in-possession, Agway General Agency, Inc. a New York corporation, as debtor and debtor-in-possession, Country Best Adams, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as debtor and debtor-in-possession, Country Best-Deberry LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as debtor and debtor-in-possession, (collectively, the "Debtor Borrowers"), Agway Energy Products LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, Agway Energy Services-PA, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Agway Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Non-Debtor Borrowers" together with the Debtor Borrowers, the "Grantors" and each individually as a "Grantor") in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent for Lenders ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Senior Secured, Super-Priority Debtor-in-Possession Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Grantors, the Persons named therein as Credit Parties, Agent and the Persons signatory thereto from time to time as Lenders (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), Lenders have agreed to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations for the benefit of Grantors; and

WHEREAS, Lenders are willing to make the Loans and to incur the Letter of Credit Obligations as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent this Intellectual Property Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in Annex A to the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL</u>

 <u>PROPERTY COLLATERAL</u>. To secure the complete and timely payment of all the

 Obligations of Grantors now or hereafter existing from time to time, each Grantor hereby

STM/233337.3

pledges and grants to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- (b) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto;
- (c) all of its Copyrights and Copyright Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule III hereto;
 - (d) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (e) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent, each Patent License, each Trademark, each Trademark License, each Copyright and each Copyright License; and
- (f) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Patent License, (iii) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (iv) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Copyright or Copyright licensed under any Copyright License, and (vi) injury to the goodwill associated with any Copyright Licensed under any Copyr
- 3. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. Each Grantor represents and warrants that it does not have any interest in, or title to, any Patent, Trademark or Copyright except as set forth in Schedule I, Schedule II and Schedule III, respectively, hereto. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is effective to create a valid and continuing Lien on and, upon the filing hereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, perfected security interests in favor of Agent in all of Grantors' Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights and such perfected security interests are enforceable as such as against any and all creditors of, and purchasers from, Grantors. Upon filing of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office and the filing of appropriate financing statements listed on Schedule I to the Security Agreement, all action necessary or desirable to protect and perfect Agent's Lien on Grantors' Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights shall have been duly taken.

STM/233337.3

- 4. <u>COVENANTS</u>. Each Grantor covenants and agrees with Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, that from and after the date of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement and until the Termination Date:
- (a) Grantor shall notify Agent immediately if it knows or has reason to know that any application or registration relating to any Patent, Trademark or Copyright (now or hereafter existing) material to the operation of such Grantor's business may become abandoned, or of any adverse determination or development (including the institution of, or any such determination or development in, any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any court) regarding Grantor's ownership of any such Patent, Trademark or Copyright, its right to register the same, or to keep and maintain the same.
- (b) Within 45 days after the end of each Fiscal Quarter, Grantors shall provide Agent a list of any applications for the registration of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright filed by any Credit Party with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, The United States Copyright Office or any similar office or agency in the prior Fiscal Quarter, and, upon request of Agent, Grantor shall execute and deliver a supplement hereto (in form and substance satisfactory to Agent) to evidence Agent's Lien on such Patent, Trademark or Copyright, and the General Intangibles of Grantor relating thereto or represented thereby.
- (c) Grantor shall take all actions necessary or requested by Agent to maintain and pursue each application, to obtain the relevant registration and to maintain the registration of each of the Patents, Trademarks or Copyrights (now or hereafter existing) material to the operation of such Grantor's business, including the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of noncontestability and opposition and interference and cancellation proceedings.
- (d) In the event that any of the Intellectual Property Collateral is infringed upon, or misappropriated or diluted by a third party, Grantor shall notify Agent promptly after Grantor learns thereof. Grantor shall, unless it shall reasonably determine that such Intellectual Property Collateral is in no way material to the conduct of its business or operations, promptly sue for infringement, misappropriation or dilution and to recover any and all damages for such infringement, misappropriation or dilution, and shall take such other actions as Agent shall deem appropriate under the circumstances to protect such Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 5. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

STM/233337.3

- Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and continue to be effective should any petition be filed by or against any Grantor for liquidation or reorganization, should any Grantor become insolvent or make an assignment for the benefit of any creditor or creditors or should a receiver or trustee be appointed for all or any significant part of Grantor's assets, and shall continue to be effective or be reinstated, as the case may be, if at any time payment and performance of the Obligations, or any part thereof, is, pursuant to applicable law, rescinded or reduced in amount, or must otherwise be restored or returned by any obligee of the Obligations, whether as a "voidable preference," "fraudulent conveyance," or otherwise, all as though such payment or performance had not been made. In the event that any payment, or any part thereof, is rescinded, reduced, restored or returned, the Obligations shall be reinstated and deemed reduced only by such amount paid and not so rescinded, reduced, restored or returned.
- 7. <u>NOTICES</u>. Whenever it is provided herein that any notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall or may be given to or served upon any of the parties by any other party, or whenever any of the parties desires to give and serve upon any other party any communication with respect to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, each such notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall be in writing and shall be given in the manner, and deemed received, as provided for in the Credit Agreement.
- 8. <u>TERMINATION OF THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. Subject to Section 6 hereof, this Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall terminate upon the Termination Date.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

STM/233337.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

AGWAY, INC.
FEED COMMODITIES INTERNATIONAL LLC
BRUBAKER AGRONOMIC CONSULTING SERVICE LLC
COUNTRY BEST-DEBERRY LLC
AGWAY ENERGY PRODUCTS LLC
AGWAY ENERGY SERVICES-PA, INC.
AGWAY ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
AGWAY GENERAL AGENCY, INC.
COUNTRY BEST ADAMS, LLC

By:___ Name: Title:

Karen J. Ohliger

Treasurer

ACCEPTED and ACKNOWLEDGED by:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Charles & Chielo

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

STM/233337

STATE OF Now YORK) SOUNTY OF Onondaga) ss.

On this $\frac{1}{1}$ day of October, 2002 before me personally appeared $\frac{1}{1}$ Ohliger, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of AGWAY, INC., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said company as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Notary Public

{seal}

JANET WILLIAMS
Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Onondaga County No. 4957864
My Commission Expires October 23, 19

STM/233337

TICITION DEPONIENT OF GRAIN	1010
STATE OF New YORK)	
COUNTY OF <u>Onundage</u>	SS.
COUNTY OF OTOTORISE)	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

On this \(\frac{\pmathbb{H}}{\pmathbb{Aren}} \) day of October, 2002 before me personally appeared \(\frac{\pmathbb{Aren}}{\pmathbb{J}} \). Oh \(\frac{\pmathbb{L}}{\pmathbb{Qee}} \), proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of FEED COMMODITIES INTERNATIONAL LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said company as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Notary Public

{seal}

JANET WILLIAMS
Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Onondaga County No. 4957864
My Commission Expires October 23, 19-2005

STM/233337

On this It day of October, 2002 before me personally appeared Karen J. Ohlicer, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of BRUBAKER AGRONOMIC CONSULTING SERVICE LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said company as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Notary Public

{seal}

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

JANET WILLIAMS

Notary Public in the State of New York

Qualified in Onondaga County No. 4957864

My Commission Expires October 23, 19

STATE OF New York) ss. COUNTY OF Oner daga)

On this the day of October, 2002 before me personally appeared Kaven J. Ohliqer, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of COUNTRY BEST-DEBERRY LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said company as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Notary Public

{seal}

Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Onondaga County No. 4957864
My Commission Expires October 23, 19—2005

STATE OF COUNTY OF Characters and the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of AGWAY ENERGY PRODUCTS LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said company as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company. Notary Public

{seal}

SARBARA A. SALTSMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK
OUALIFIED IN MADISON COUNTY
NO. 01SA6024446
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 20 D 3

STM/233337.3

STATE OF COUNTY OF Charles

On this day of October, 2002 before me personally appeared the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of AGWAY ENERGY SERVICES-PA, INC., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said company as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Notary Public

{scal}

BARBARA A. SALTSMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN MADISON COUNTY
NO. 01SA6024446
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 20

STM/233337

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF New York

SS.

COUNTY OF DOUNDAGA

On this I day of October, 2002 before me personally appeared Karen J. Ohlice, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of AGWAY ENERGY SERVICES, INC., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said company as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Notary Public

{seal}

JANET WILLIAMS
Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Onondaga County No. 4957864
My Commission Expires October 23, 19

STM/233337.3

STATE OF COUNTY OF COUNTY

{seal}

BARBARA A. SALTSMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN MADISON COUNTY
NO. 01SA6024446
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 16, 20

STM/233337

STATE OF Dew York
COUNTY OF Charles
Onothis Unday of October, 2002 before me personally appeared
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of COUNTRY BEST
ADAMS, LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
company as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.
Saitaia a Saltsman

Notary Public

{seal}

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

BARBARA A. SALTSMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN MADISON COUNTY
NO. 01SA6024446
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 20

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY, INC.

I.	PATENT REGISTRATIONS	
	U.S. Patent No. 6,165,529 Issued December 26, 2000	Process for Preserving Fresh Produce and Coating Composition Therefor (PVOH)
	U.S. Patent No. 6,203, 833 Issued March 20, 2001	Preserving Fresh Product (CMC)
	Canadian Patent No. 1,225,273 Issued February 23, 1988	Formulating dairy cow rations to optimize milk production
	U.S. Patent No. 6,231,895 Issued May 15, 2001	Feed stock for ruminants with controlled release non-protein nitrogen
	U.S. Patent No. 6,391,454 Issued May 21, 2002	Controlled-Release Urea-Based Products
II.	PATENT APPLICATIONS	
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/128,798	Preserving Fresh Produce (Chitosan)
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/400,823	Preserving Fresh Produce (Diofan)
	Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") Request (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/516,957)	Feed stock for ruminants with controlled- release non-protein nitrogen
	Australian Patent Application No. 10055/00	Preserving Fresh Produce (PVOH)
	Australian Patent Application No. 25250/00	Controlled Release Urea-Based Products

STM/233337.3

Brazilian Patent Application No. P1 0001552-0

> PATENT REEL: 013386 FRAME: 0222

Controlled Release Urea-Based Products

Brazilian Patent Application No. PI 0000040-0	Preserving Fresh Produce (PVOH)
Canadian Patent Application No. 2,304,432	Controlled Release Urea-Based Products
Canadian Patent Application No. 2,295,243	Preserving Fresh Produce (PVOH)
Chinese Patent Application No. 00106435.5	Controlled Release Urea Based Products (Alkyd)
European Patent Application No. 99126268.4	Preserving Fresh Produce (PVOH)
European Patent Application No. 00107226.3	Controlled Released Urea-Based Products
India Patent Application No. 298MUM2000	Controlled Released Urea-Based Products
Israelian Patent Application No. 133,827	Preserving Fresh Produce (PVOH)
Japanese Patent Application No. 3535/2000	Preserving Fresh Produce (PVOH)
Japanese Patent Application No. 104950/2000	Controlled Release Urea-Based Products
Mexican Patent Application No. 3301	Controlled Release Urea-Based Products
Mexican Patent Application No. 000314	Preserving Fresh Produce (PVOH)
New Zealand Patent Application No. 503624	Controlled Release Urea-Based Products
Polish Patent Application No. P.339442	Controlled Release Urea-Based Products
Russian Patent Application No. 2000108768	Controlled Release Urea-Based Products

South African Patent Application Preserving Fresh Produce (PVOH) No. 2000/0082

III. PATENT LICENSES

License Agreement between Agway, Inc. and Planet Polymer Technologies, Inc. dated November 14, 2000.

License Agreement dated November 12, 1998 by and between Agway Consumer Products, Inc. and Planet Polymer.

Fertilizer License Agreement dated August 16, 1999 by and between Agway Consumer Products, Inc. and Planet Polymer Technologies, Inc. and Amendment No. 1 dated August 31, 1999 recognizing merger of Agway Consumer Products, Inc. into Agway, Inc.

Sub-Agreement to License Agreement (Animal Feed) dated March 1, 2000 by and between Agway, Inc. and Planet Polymer Technologies, Inc.

Sub-Agreement to License Agreement (Fruits, Vegetables, Etc.) dated March 1, 2001 by and between Agway, Inc. and Planet Polymer Technologies, Inc.

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

FEED COMMODITIES INTERNATIONAL LLC

- I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. PATENT APPLICATIONS None
- III. PATENT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

BRUBAKER AGRONOMIC CONSULTING SERVICE LLC

- I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. PATENT APPLICATIONS None
- III. PATENT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY GENERAL AGENCY, INC.

- I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. PATENT APPLICATIONS None
- III. PATENT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

COUNTRY BEST ADAMS, LLC

- I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. PATENT APPLICATIONS None
- III. PATENT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

COUNTRY BEST-DEBERRY LLC

- I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. PATENT APPLICATIONS None
- III. PATENT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY ENERGY PRODUCTS LLC

- I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. PATENT APPLICATIONS -None
- III. PATENT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY ENERGY SERVICES-PA, INC.

- I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. PATENT APPLICATIONS None
- III. PATENT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

tc

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

- I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. PATENT APPLICATIONS None
- III. PATENT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY, INC.

I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

See list attached for all registered trademarks and pending applications for trademarks. Any trademarks deleted on the attached list have been discontinued or sold.

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See list attached for pending applications for trademarks.

III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

Trademark License Agreement between Agway, Inc. and Zappala Farms LLC dated August 22, 2002.

License Agreement between Agway, Inc. and Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives dated September 16, 2002.

Endorsement Agreement among Countryway Insurance Company (formerly Agway Insurance Company), Agway, Inc. and United Farm Family Mutual Insurance Company dated August 28, 2002.

Marketing Agreement and Trademark License between Agway, Inc. and Southern States Cooperative, Inc. dated March 1, 2001.

License Agreement dated November 14, 2000 between Agway, Inc. and Planet Polymer Technologies, Inc.

License Agreement dated July 31, 2000 between Agway, Inc. and Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated and Addendum to License Agreement dated September 18, 2000.

Trademark License Agreement between Agway, Inc. and Country Best Adams, LLC dated August 6, 1997.

YieldGard ® Corn License and Seed Services Agreement dated December 2, 1997 between Agway, Inc. and Monsanto Company.

STM/233337.3

Roundup Ready ® Corn License and Seed Services Agreement dated December 2, 1997 between Agway, Inc. and Monsanto Company.

Roundup Ready ® Soybean License and Seed Services Agreement dated December 2, 1997 between Agway, Inc. and Monsanto Company.

Licensee Incentive Agreement dated December 2, 1997 between Agway Inc. and Monsanto Company.

337.3

Agway, Inc.

Status: ACTIVE	ırk	•			•	Printed: 09/19/2002	Page 1
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT .	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
COLCARE	· 1		ı				
AGRI-CARE	11420.0237-US	08/17/1078	73/174,103	08/19/1980	1 470 045		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1			· con ran rado	1,138,915	REGISTERED	3
36 - Services compris	sing providing groups	life and health is	nsurances				
AGRI-LEAD	<u> </u>		/		·		
INITED STATES	100381030	03/11/1088	716,970	97/18/1999	-1,648,604	REGIOTERED	- 36,3
	commercial building keeps and machinery for		commercial use				
ROHO-BEASE		····					
NITED STATES	T00382US0	10/13/1904		10/19/1904	778,628	REGISTERED	10
100_Leasing service	of buildings machine	sty and equipme	ent for use generally l	n the agriculton	аглеіа	•	
NITED STATES	T00302US1	12/29/1986	637,667	02/23/1988	1.478,073	REGISTERED	4
42_Localing of Capit AGRI-PLAN	at Equipment, Leasing	of Agricultural	Machinery, Buildinge	and Equipmen			
INITED STATES	T00383US0	04/15/1985	532,479	06/10/1986	1,396,539	REGISTERED	09,4
	ams dealing with fam rices - namely, training		eration of on-farm :ci	mputer systems	:		
AGWAY						, 	
ERMUDA	T00384BM0	10/05/1987	5739	10/05/1967	5739	REGISTERED	4
juices, molasses,brac salt cake	n cereal, cereal grain,	fresh, frozen an	d powdered eggs, co	oked eggs paci	ked in tubes,	frozen and canned fruits a dog and cat foods, dairy fe	eds, and
juices, molasses,brar salt cake IEXICO	n cereal, cereal grain,	02/28/2001	d powdered eggs, ເລ 473395	zen and canne oked eggs paci 05/31/2001	d vegetables, ked in tubes, 701893	frozen and canned fruits a dog and cat foods, dairy fe REGISTERED	nd fruit eds, and 0
juices, molasses,brad salt cake IEXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A	n cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A	fresh, frozen an 02/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT	oked eggs paci 05/31/2001	ked in tubes, 701893	dog and cat foods, daily fe	eds, and
juices, molasses,brad salt cake IEXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A	n cereal, cereal grain,	02/28/2001	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT	oked eggs paci	ked in tubes,	dog and cat foods, dairy fe	eds, and
juices, molasses,brad salt cake IEXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A ANAMA 31 - Dry beans, carea	n cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat fo	fresh, frozen an 02/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 pods, bran ceres	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464	oked eggs paci 05/31/2001	ked in tubes, 701893	dog and cat foods, daily fe	eds, and 0
juices, molasses,brad salt cake IEXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A ANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea NITED STATES	n cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for	02/28/2001 02/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 pods, bran ceres 04/30/1984	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 d 192,365	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965	701893 701894 079464 798,187	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	eds, and 0 3
juices, molasses,bran salt cake NEXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A ANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea NITED STATES 100~Business couns poultry	n cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for T00384US0 selling for farmers, arc	fresh, frozen an 02/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 bods, bran ceres 04/30/1984 chitectural design	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 at 192,365	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965	701893 701894 079464 798,187	dog and cat foods, daily fe	eds, and 0 3 10 alries and
juices, molasses,bran salt cake NEXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A ANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea NITED STATES 100~Business couns poultry	n cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for	02/28/2001 02/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 pods, bran ceres 04/30/1984	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 at 192,365	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965	701893 701894 079464 798,187 ng in the feed	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	eds, and 0 3
juices, molasses, braces alt cake NEXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A ANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea NITED STATES	n cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for T00384US0 selling for farmers, are T00384US1 guides for users of fer	02/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 cods, bran ceres 04/30/1984 hitectural design	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 192,365 Tervices for farming	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965	701893 701894 079464 798,187 ng in the feed	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	eds, and 0 3 10 alries and 3
juices, molasses, braces alt cake NEXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A ANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea NITED STATES	n cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for T00384US0 T00384US1	02/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 cods, bran ceres 04/30/1984 hitectural design	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 192,365 TServices for farmers 224,367 ays and dusts, etc	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965	701893 701894 079464 798,187 ng in the feed	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	eds, and 0 3 10 alries and
juices, molasses, braces alt cake IEXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A ANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea INITED STATES 100 - Business course poultry NITED STATES 38 - Handbooks and I	n cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for T00384US0 gelling for farmers, are T00384US1 guides for users of fer T00384US2	fresh, frozen an 02/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 cods, bran ceres 04/30/1984 hitectural design 07/28/1965 tillizer, seed, spr 04/30/1964	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 192,365 Tservices for farmus 224,367 ays and dusts, etc 192,368	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965 1, and counselli 04/19/1966	701893 701893 079464 798,187 ng in the feed 807,289	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	eds, and 0 3 10 alries and 3
juices, molasses, bran salt cake MEXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A NANAMA 31 - Dry beans, cereal NITED STATES	n cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for T00384US0 gelling for farmers, are T00384US1 guides for users of fer T00384US2	fresh, frozen an 02/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 cods, bran ceres 04/30/1984 hitectural design 07/28/1965 tillizer, seed, spr 04/30/1964	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 192,365 Tservices for farmus 224,367 ays and dusts, etc 192,368 ectrical installation, see	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965 1, and counselli 04/19/1966	701893 701893 079464 798,187 ng in the feed 807,289 807,910 ir on water sy	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	eds, and 0 10 alnes and 3 10 etc.
juices, molasses, bran salt cake REXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A ANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea INITED STATES —100 - Business cours poultry NITED STATES 38 - Handbooks and INITED STATES 103 - Building construction	an cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for T00384US0 guides for users of fer T00384US2 action, farm equipment T00384US3 ne spreading services	o2/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 cods, bran ceres 04/30/1984 chitectural design 07/28/1965 tillizer, seed, spr 04/30/1984 at installation, ele	473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 11 192,365 TServices for farmins 224,367 Tays and dusts, etc 192,368 ectrical installation, sec	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965 1, and counselli 04/19/1966 05/03/1966 ervice and repa	701893 701893 079464 798,187 ng in the feed 807,289 807,910 ir on water sy	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	eds, and 0 10 alnes and 3 10 etc.
juices, molasses, bran salt cake REXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A ANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea mitted STATES —100 - Business course poultry NITED STATES 38 - Handbooks and poultre STATES 103 - Building construction of the states 103 - Building construction of the states 100 - Fertilizer and line	an cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for T00384US0 guildes for users of fer T00384US2 action, farm equipment T00384US3	o2/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 cods, bran ceres 04/30/1984 chitectural design 07/28/1965 tillizer, seed, spr 04/30/1984 at installation, ele	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 192,365 Tervices for farmins 224,367 Tays and dusts, etc 192,368 ectrical installation, se 192,366 Ing and mixing services	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965 1, and counselli 04/19/1966 05/03/1966 ervice and repa	701893 701893 079464 798,187 ng in the feed 807,289 807,910 ir on water sy	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	eds, and 0 3 10 alries and 3
juices, molasses, bran salt cake MEXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A PANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea inited states	an cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for T00384US0 guides for users of fer T00384US2 action, farm equipment T00384US3 ne spreading services	o2/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 cods, bran ceres 04/30/1984 chitectural design 07/28/1965 tillzer, seed, spr 04/30/1964 at installation, ele 04/30/1964 and feed grindi 04/30/1964	473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 192,365 TServices for farmurs 224,367 ays and dusts, etc 192,368 ectrical installation, se 192,366 ng and mixing service 192,369	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965 1, and courselli 04/19/1966 05/03/1966 ervice and repa 05/10/1966 es	701893 701893 079464 798,187 ng in the feed 807,289 807,910 ir on water sy 808,210	REGISTERED	eds, and 0 3 10 alries and 3 10 etc.
juices, molasses, bransalt cake EXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A ANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea NITED STATES 100 - Business cours poultry NITED STATES 38 - Handbooks and poulted STATES 103 - Building construint STATES 100 - Fertilizer and line NITED STATES 100 - Fertilizer and line NITED STATES	an cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for T00384US0 selling for farmers, are T00384US1 guides for users of fer T00384US2 action, farm equipment T00384US3 me spreading services T00384US4	o2/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 cods, bran ceres 04/30/1984 chitectural design 07/28/1965 tillzer, seed, spr 04/30/1964 at installation, ele 04/30/1964 and feed grindi 04/30/1964	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 192,365 TServices for farmins 224,367 tays and dusts, etc 192,368 ectrical installation, se 192,366 ing and mixing service 192,369 les and miscellane to	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965 1, and courselli 04/19/1966 05/03/1966 ervice and repa 05/10/1966 es	701893 701893 079464 798,187 ng in the feed 807,289 807,910 ir on water sy 808,210	REGISTERED	eds, and 0 3 10 alries and 3 10 etc.
juices, molasses, bran salt cake REXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A ANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea INITED STATES 100 - Business course poultry NITED STATES 38 - Handbooks and poulted STATES 103 - Bullding construinted STATES 100 - Fertilizer and line NITED STATES 105 - Farm delivery so NITED STATES 105 - Farm delivery so NITED STATES	an cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for T00384US0 selling for farmers, are T00384US1 guides for users of fer T00384US2 action, farm equipment T00384US3 ne spreading services T00384US4 ervice of feed, fertilize	fresh, frozen and 02/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 cods, bran ceres 04/30/1984 chitectural design 07/28/1965 tillzer, seed, spr 04/30/1964 at installation, ele 04/30/1964 cand feed grindi 04/30/1964 er, seed, pesticle 04/30/1964	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 al 192,365 TServices for farmurs 224,367 ays and dusts, etc 192,368 ectrical installation, se 192,366 ing and mixing service 192,369 les and miscellane bu 192,370	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965 1, and counselli 04/19/1966 05/03/1966 ervice and repa 05/10/1966 es 05/10/1966	701893 701893 079464 798,187 Ing in the feed 807,289 807,910 ir on water sy 808,210 808,227 is, etc.	REGISTERED REGISTERED	eds, and 0 3 10 aines and 10 etc. 10
juices, molasses, bran salt cake MEXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED AT ANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea inited states	an cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for T00384US0 selling for farmers, and T00384US1 guides for users of fer T00384US2 action, farm equipment T00384US3 me spreading services T00384US4 ervice of feed, fertilize T00384US5 lation and seed treatm T00384US5	02/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 bods, bran ceres 04/30/1984 chitectural design 07/28/1965 tillizer, seed, spr 04/30/1964 at installation, ele 04/30/1964 and feed grindi 04/30/1964 br, seed, pesticlo 04/30/1964 ment 07/28/1965	d powdered eggs, co 473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 192,365 Tservices for farmins 224,367 ays and dusts, etc 192,368 ectrical installation, se 192,366 ing and mixing service 192,369 les and miscellane au 192,370	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965 1, wind counselli 04/19/1966 05/03/1966 ervice and repa 05/10/1966 es 05/10/1966 s farm supplies 05/10/1968	701893 701893 079464 798,187 rig in the feed 807,289 807,910 ir on water sy 808,210 808,227 is, etc. 808,228	REGISTERED REGISTERED	eds, and 0 3 10 alries and 3 10 etc. 10
juices, molasses, bran salt cake MEXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A PANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea UNITED STATES 100 - Business cours poultry UNITED STATES 38 - Handbooks and guilted STATES 103 - Building construinted STATES 100 - Fertilizer and limited STATES 105 - Farm delivery substituted STATES 105 - Farm delivery substituted STATES 106 - Legume Innoculanted STATES	an cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for T00384US0 selling for farmers, are T00384US1 guides for users of fer T00384US2 action, farm equipment T00384US3 ne spreading services T00384US4 ervice of feed, fertilized T00384USS	02/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 bods, bran ceres 04/30/1984 chitectural design 07/28/1965 tillizer, seed, spr 04/30/1964 at installation, ele 04/30/1964 and feed grindi 04/30/1964 br, seed, pesticlo 04/30/1964 ment 07/28/1965	473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 192,365 TServices for farmus 224,367 ays and dusts, etc 192,368 ectrical installation, se 192,366 ng and mixing service 192,369 les and miscellane su 192,370 224,365 fant foods,mulches, c	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965 1, wind counselli 04/19/1966 05/03/1966 ervice and repa 05/10/1966 es 05/10/1966 s farm supplies 05/10/1968	701893 701893 079464 798,187 rig in the feed 807,289 807,910 ir on water sy 808,210 808,227 is, etc. 808,228	REGISTERED REGISTERED	eds, and 0 3 10 aines and 10 etc. 10
juices, molasses, bran salt cake REXICO 05 - ANIMAL FEED A ANAMA 31 - Dry beans, corea NITED STATES —100~Business couns poultry NITED STATES 38 - Handbooks and poultry NITED STATES 103 - Building construited STATES 100 - Fertilizer and line NITED STATES 105 - Farm delivery so NITED STATES 106 - Legume Innocus NITED STATES 106 - Legume Innocus NITED STATES	an cereal, cereal grain, 11420.0232-MX ADDITIVE FOR USE A 11420.0008-PA al grain, dog and cat for T00384US0 selling for farmers, and T00384US1 guides for users of fer T00384US2 action, farm equipment T00384US3 ne spreading services T00384US4 ervice of feed, fertilize T00384USS lation and seed treatm T00384US6 arden fartilizer, fertilizer T00384US7	02/28/2001 AS A NUTRITIO 11/13/1979 cods, bran ceres 04/30/1964 chitectural design 07/28/1965 dillizer, seed, spr 04/30/1964 at installation, ele 04/30/1964 and feed grindi 04/30/1964 ar, seed, pestick 04/30/1964 ar, seed, pestick 04/30/1964 are figredients, p 07/28/1965	473395 NAL SUPPLEMENT 079464 at 192,365 TServices for farmurs 224,367 tays and dusts, etc 192,368 ectrical installation, ac 192,366 ing and mixing service 192,369 les and miscellane au 192,370 224,365 lant foods,mulches ac 224,363	05/31/2001 11/13/1979 10/26/1965 1, and counselli 04/19/1966 05/03/1966 ervice and repa 05/10/1966 es 05/10/1968 5/10/1968 05/24/1968 composts, etc. 08/30/1966	701893 701893 701893 079464 798,187 rig in the feed 807,289 807,910 ir on water sy 808,210 808,227 is, etc. 808,228 808,749 813,726	REGISTERED	eds, and 0 3 10 airies and 3 10 etc. 10

unloaders, hay and grain elevators, egg washers, wheel chocks, grain scoops and water pumps

COLLEGE	Mark DEFENSE	F11 6-6	ADOL #			ted: 09/19/2002	Page 2
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
A CIVA V continued					8		•
IGWAY continued , JNITED STATES	T00384US9	03/26/1964	189,665	11/22/1966	818,977	REGISTERED	1
	hydraulic cement, compors, metal siding, aspha						
UNITED STATES	T00384USB	07/28/1965	224,368	01/17/1967	822,470	REGISTERED	4
46 - Dry beans, co	oked beans, bread, pas	try and pancake	flour, cake mixes.	frozen and canne	d vegetables, etc		
JNITED STATES	T00384USC	05/04/1966	244,867	02/14/1967	823,866	REGISTERED	0
07 - Baller twine, b	Inder twine and rope						
INITED STATES	T00384USD	05/04/1968	244,869	02/14/1967	823,961	REGISTERED	2
21 - Electric motor	s, electric water heaters	s, electrical yard	lights and electric	fence controllers			
JNITED STATES	T00384USE	03/26/1964	189,667	10/22/1968	858,802	REGISTERED	1
15 - Motor oil, gear	r oil, viscous grease, die	sel fuel, fuel add	ditives, fuel oil, gas	coline and kerosen	e		
UNITED STATES	T00384USF	03/26/1964	189,675	10/22/1968	858,931	REGISTERED	2
29 - Hause brooms	s, bam brooms, househ	old brushes, dalı	ry brushes and sto	ick brushes			
JNITED STATES	T00384USG	03/26/1964	189,676	10/22/1968	858,934	REGISTERED	. 3
31 - Water softene	ers, water filters, milk filt	ers, freezers, ref	rigerators andwal	er coolers			
JNITED STATES	T00384USH	03/26/1964	189,884	10/22/1968	859,059	REGISTERED	5
52 - Egg washing o	cleanser, household and	d dairy soaps an	d detergents, flea	soapand washing	powder		
JNITED STATES	T00384USI	07/28/1965	224,364	11/05/1968	859,518	REGISTERED	C
06 - insecticides, n preparation, prepa- fles powder, and le	oom deodorants, moth ration for controlling cra gume inoculant	preventatives, al b grass, agricult	uminum sulfate, a ural and househol	lgaecide, rust inhib d germicides, disin	oltors, fungicides, ifectant, rodentici	herbicides, water soft ide, anti-freeze, crow n	ening epallants,
JNITED STATES	T00384USJ	04/12/1985	531,938	10/15/1985	1,366,044	REGISTERED	4
42 - Lawn care ser	vices						
JNITED STATES	T00384USK	03/13/1986	587,723	12/09/1986	1,420,422	REGISTERED	. 3
36 - Insurance und	lerwriting services						
UNITED STATES	11420,0061-US	02/25/1991	74/142,038	01/21/1992	1,672,790	REGISTERED	3
36 - INSURANCE	ADMINISTRATION SE	RVICES					
JNITED STATES	11420.0058-US	07/02/1990	74/074,501	08/02/1994	1,847,932	REGISTERED	4
42 - Retail general	merchandise store ser	vices					
AGWAY and desig	;n.						
JNITED STATES	11420.0085-US	02/25/1991	74/141,568	02/18/1992	1,676,105	REGISTERED	3
36 - HOMEOWNE	RS INSURANCE UNDE	RWRITING; IN	SURANCE ADMIN	IISTRATION			:
AGWAY CATALO							
JNITED STATES	T00386US0	03/15/1985	526,977	09/24/1985	1,362,676	REGISTERED	
	vices in the agricultural						
	MAX RATION MA		SYSTEM				
INITED STATES	11420.0310-US	TACIDITUM I	GIGINITA			PROPOSED	
MAILED GIMIES	11720,0010-00						
AGWAY ENERGY	CENTER		:				

42 - RETAIL STORES FEATURING HOME HEATING AND COOLING PRODUCTS

	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
						312100	20,3353
AGWAY ENERGY	PRODUCTS	;			•		
INITED STATES	T00387US0	02/04/1985	520,548	09/03/1985	1,357,550	REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Gasoline, kero	sene, diesel fuel and h	eating fuel oils					
	ricing and repairing hea					•	·
42 - Distributing he	eating fuel oil by truck; a	and retail store se	rvices in thefield	of oil burners and p	arts therefor		
AGWAY ENERGY	PRODUCTS and	design	·		, '		<u> </u>
JNITED STATES	T00388US0	02/05/1985	520,803	09/10/1985	1,358,791	REGISTERED	04,37,42
	sene, diesel fuel and h	_					
-	ricing, and repairing hea acting fuel oil by truck; a				arta tha safa s		
		and recan store se	ivices in theffeld	or oil boiners and b	ranz meterot		
AGWAY GARDEI							
JNITED STATES	T00389US0	12/23/1971	410,957	10/16/1973	971,004	REGISTERED ,	101
101 - Lawn and ga	rden retail store service	98					
AGWAY PETS U	AGWAY FOUNDE	D A.D. 1964 1	00% SATISE	CTION GUAR	ANTEE		
UNITED STATES	T00060US0	01/18/1995	74/622,420	07/01/1997	2,076,087	REGISTERED	42
42 - Retail store se	ervices in the field of pe	t foods and pet s	upplies				
	•	•					
AGWAY PETS U	11420.0139-US	01/18/1995	74/622,412	04/08/1997	2,051,294	REGISTERED	42
			•	040071337	2,001,204	, and the second	74
42 - Retail store se	ervices in the field of pe	t loods and pet si	upplies			·	
AGWAY PROPAN	NE		·				
UNITED STATES	T00413US0	03/15/1985	527,059	09/17/1985	1,360,047	REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel			527,059	09/17/1985	1,360,047	REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - installing, serv	vicing, and repairing he		527,059	09/17/1985	1,360,047	REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr	ncing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck		527,059	09/17/1985	1,360,047	REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAL	vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck	aling equipment					
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr	ncing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck			09/17/1985	1,360,047	REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAR UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel	ncing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0	03/15/1985					
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAT UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen	ncing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0	03/15/1985					
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAT UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr	ncing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0	03/15/1985					
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen- 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAN UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen- 42 - Distributing pr	orcing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0 Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck	ating equipment 03/15/1985 ating equipment	527,052			REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAT UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY XL UNITED STATES	ricing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0 Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck	03/15/1985 ating equipment 08/15/2000					
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAT UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY XL UNITED STATES	orcing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0 Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck	03/15/1985 ating equipment 08/15/2000	527,052			REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAT UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY XL UNITED STATES	ricing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0 Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck	03/15/1985 ating equipment 08/15/2000	527,052			REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAL UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY XL UNITED STATES 29 - SUNFLOWER	ricing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0 Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck	03/15/1985 ating equipment 08/15/2000	527,052 76/109,646			REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAL UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY XL UNITED STATES 29 - SUNFLOWER AUTOMATE UNITED STATES	ricing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0 Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck 11420.0236-US	03/15/1985 ating equipment 08/15/2000 CONSUMPTION	527,052 76/109,646 581,890	09/17/1985	1,360,046	REGISTERED PENDING REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAN UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY XL UNITED STATES 29 - SUNFLOWER AUTOMATE UNITED STATES 37 - Automated ga	ricing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403USD Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck 11420.0236-US R SEED FOR HUMAN (T00364USO Isoline station services	ating equipment 03/15/1985 ating equipment 08/15/2000 CONSUMPTION 10/07/1985 rendered by mea	527,052 76/109,646 581,890	09/17/1985	1,360,046	REGISTERED PENDING REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAT UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY XL UNITED STATES 29 - SUNFLOWER AUTOMATE UNITED STATES 37 - Automated ga	ricing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0 Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck 11420.0236-US R SEED FOR HUMAN (100364US0)	03/15/1985 ating equipment 08/15/2000 CONSUMPTION 10/07/1985 rendered by mea	527,052 76/109,646 581,890	09/17/1985	1,360,046	REGISTERED PENDING REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAL UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY XL UNITED STATES 29 - SUNFLOWER AUTOMATE UNITED STATES 37 - Automated ga BACKEYARD BAN UNITED STATES	ricing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0 Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck 11420.0236-US R SEED FOR HUMAN (1) T00364US0 Isoline station services	03/15/1985 ating equipment 08/15/2000 CONSUMPTION 10/07/1985 rendered by mea	527,052 76/109,646 581,890 ns of an access	09/17/1985 07/28/1988 diviceactivated dis	1,360,046 1,498,034 pensing system	REGISTERED PENDING REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAN UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY XL UNITED STATES 29 - SUNFLOWER AUTOMATE UNITED STATES 37 - Automated gate BACKYARD BAN UNITED STATES	ricing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0 Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck 11420.0236-US R SEED FOR HUMAN (1) T00364US0 Isoline station services	03/15/1985 ating equipment 08/15/2000 CONSUMPTION 10/07/1985 rendered by mea	527,052 76/109,646 581,890 ns of an access	09/17/1985 07/28/1988 diviceactivated dis	1,360,046 1,498,034 pensing system	REGISTERED PENDING REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAL UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY XL UNITED STATES 29 - SUNFLOWER AUTOMATE UNITED STATES 37 - Automated ga BACKYARD BAN UNITED STATES 41 - BIRD FOOD BEEFMIX	ricing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0 Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck 11420.0236-US R SEED FOR HUMAN (1700364US0) Isoline station services IQUET FOR BIRD	03/15/1985 ating equipment 08/15/2000 CONSUMPTION 10/07/1985 rendered by mea	527,052 76/109,646 581,890 ns of an access	09/17/1985 07/26/1988 disviceactivated dis	1,360,046 1,498,034 pensing system 1,690,408	REGISTERED PENDING REGISTERED REGISTERED	29
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAL UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY XL UNITED STATES 29 - SUNFLOWER AUTOMATE UNITED STATES 37 - Automated ga BACKEYARD BAN UNITED STATES	ricing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0 Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck 11420.0236-US R SEED FOR HUMAN (1) T00364US0 Isoline station services	03/15/1985 ating equipment 08/15/2000 CONSUMPTION 10/07/1985 rendered by mea	527,052 76/109,646 581,890 ns of an access	09/17/1985 07/28/1988 diviceactivated dis	1,360,046 1,498,034 pensing system	REGISTERED PENDING REGISTERED	04,37,42
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAL UNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY XL UNITED STATES 29 - SUNFLOWER AUTOMATE UNITED STATES 37 - Automated ga BACKYARD BAN UNITED STATES 41 - BIRD FOOD	ricing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck VE (logo) T00403US0 Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck 11420.0236-US R SEED FOR HUMAN (T00364US0 Isoline station services RQUET FOR BIRD 11420.0084 US	03/15/1985 ating equipment 08/15/2000 CONSUMPTION 10/07/1985 rendered by mea	527,052 76/109,646 581,890 ns of an access	09/17/1985 07/26/1988 disviceactivated dis	1,360,046 1,498,034 pensing system 1,690,408	REGISTERED PENDING REGISTERED REGISTERED	29
04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY PROPAL JNITED STATES 04 - Propane fuel 37 - Installing, sen 42 - Distributing pr AGWAY XL UNITED STATES 29 - SUNFLOWER AUTOMATE JNITED STATES 37 - Automated gate BACKYARD BAN JNITED STATES 41 - BIRD FOOD BEEFMIX UNITED STATES	ricing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck NE (logo) T00403US0 Vicing, and repairing he opane fuel by truck 11420.0236-US R SEED FOR HUMAN (1) T00364US0 Isoline station services RQUET FOR BIRD 11420.0084 US T00001US0 cattle	03/15/1985 ating equipment 08/15/2000 CONSUMPTION 10/07/1985 rendered by mea	527,052 76/109,646 581,890 ns of an access	09/17/1985 07/26/1988 disviceactivated dis	1,360,046 1,498,034 pensing system 1,690,408	REGISTERED PENDING REGISTERED REGISTERED	04,37,47 2:

31 - Fresh potatoes

31 - FOWL AND ANIMAL FEEDS

Trademark Report by M	Iark				Prin	ted: 09/19/2002	Page 4
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
•						·	•
BEST OF THE WE	ST logo						
UNITED STATES	T00417US0	02/22/1988	712,428	05/23/1989	1,540,747	REGISTERED	31
31 - Fresh polatoes	· .					• •	
BIRDSNACK					· .		· .
CANADA	11420 0089 CA	04/30/1991	681,115	03/20/1992	396,081	REGISTERED	
IRELAND	11420.0108-IE	08/11/1992	4377/92		B152561	RECISTERED	31
91 - Bhd 1000							
UNITED STATES	11420.0092-US	02/25/1991	74/141,979	01/21/1992	1,672,726	REGISTERED	31
31 - Bird food					•		
BLUE RIBBON	_		•			•	
UNITED STATES	T00419US0	04/22/1974	19,486	11/11/1975	1,024,804	REGISTERED	31
31 - Garden seeds,	flower seeds, vegetab	le seeds, field se	eds and grass se	nds			
CARDINALS' CHO	DICE		·				
UNITED STATES	11420,0318-US	01/18/1995	74/622,411	12/03/1996	2,021,320	REGISTERED	31
31 - BIRD FOOD							
CHICKADEE'S CH	HOICE						
UNITED STATES	11420.0183-US	06/07/1999	75/723,223	12/12/2000	2,413,188	REGISTERED	31
31 - Wild bird food			•				
CHIRP							
UNITED STATES	100425020	01/26/1300	237,287	05/23/1967	829,193	REGISTERED	48
46 - Wild bird food a	and sunflower seed						
COUNTRY BEST					, t ·		
CANADA	11420.0006-CA	01/16/1977	294 456	08/04/1967	152 407	REGISTERED	N/A
the second second	, namely, apples, peac				·		
cereals and flour	, namaty, applicat peace	ilea, pears, fieed	mines and premis,	productors, fically	gga enta ogg prod		
CANADA	11420.0242-CA	04/23/2001	1100367			PENDING	n/a
n/a - FRESH VEGE		40,004,005	004.005	00.024.002	200 204	. DECICATEDO	46
UNITED STATES	T00010US0	12/20/1965	234,865	03/07/1967	825,391	REGISTERED	40
46 - Polatoes UNITED STATES	11420.0065-US	10/09/1990	74/103,991	10/27/1998	2,200,004	REGISTERED	31
			, ,, ,,,,,,	10,27,1000	2,200,00		
31 - Fresh vegetable UNITED STATES	11420.0150-US	10/24/1997	75/378,995			PENDING	31
31 - Fresh fruit				•			
UNITED STATES	11420.0152-US	02/03/1998	75/428,424			PENDING	29
29 - Dried beans						•	
COUNTRY CLUB	COUNTRY FEEDS	S/EQUINE CI	UB SUPPORT	PROGRAM 1	ınd design		
UNITED STATES	T00014US0		74/622,414	09/23/1997		REGISTERED	38
36 - Providing finance	cial support to qualified	I, non-profit equir	ne clubs and orga	nizations and their	events		
COUNTRY FEEDS		• •					٠
UNITED STATES	11420.0088-US	12/06/1990	74/121,010	12/17/1991	1,668,722	REGISTERED	3
GITTED GIAILS	, 1720.0000-00	1230/1330	. 7/ 12. I,U IU	.~	1,0001,00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_

Trademark Report by I	Mark	.				Printed: 09/19/2002	Qa é
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	.REG#		Page 5
			741,24	, NEGD1	.REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
COUNTRY PRIDI	S GOLD'	:					
UNITED STATES	11420.0062 US	19/11/1900	74/104,884	11/23/1903		REGISTERSO	
36 - Insueance ade	alnistration services, ar	j homeowner i	reurance underwi	Itino services	1,000,010		
COUNTRY PRIDE		! · !				1	•
UNITED STATES	11420.0063 US	10/11/1990	74/105,086	09/14/1993	1,792,901	REGISTERED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
.36 - Insurance adm	ninjatration services and	,			- 114951201	REGISTERELL	3
CROPWORKS			caratios dijectivii	HIG SCIVICOS	•		
UNITED OTATES	11420:0190-US		75/796,825				
						ALLOWED	4
SUPPLIES VIA A	SCORAL COMPUTER I	INFORMATION IN TH INFORMATION T	E FIELD OF AG RETWORK	TONOMY AND TH	E-FIELD OF	AGRICULTURAL EQUIRM	ENT AND
CUSTOMIN			•	ı	•		•
UNITED STATES	11420.0118-US	07/12/1993	74/410,763	03/29/1994	1,828,480	REGISTERED	3
31 - Dairy cattle fee	ed .						
Docign (leaf)		•	• •				
UNITED STATES	- 11420.0017.US	10/03/4980	73/755,429	05/29/4990	1.508.004	REGISTERED	^
01 - Chemical and	luats for improving forag				11000100	, LOIGIE (LED	
EARLY EDGE	ioi miproving						
UNITED STATES	11420.0117-03	05/33/305/	747527,595	04/46/4995	4 990 540		
	OR ACRICULTURAL		141521,565	UHA QA TUUT	-1,809,540 -	RECISTERED	
	ON THE STATE OF TH	·.			•		
EASTLAND UNITED STATES	T00434US0						
		00/12/1974	24,013	03/30/1076	- 1 ,036,935 -	RECISTERED	3
31 - Field seed						ļ	
EASY-STIR							
UNITED STATES	11420.0009-US	07/26/1989	73/814,882	04/16/1991	1,641,278	REGISTERED	. 1
19 - COAL TAR BA	SED DRIVEWAY SEA	LER AND FILLER	र	•			
EMPIRE SWEETS	HOW SWEET T	HEY ARE!					
NEW YORK	-11120.0197 NB			10/27/1997	R 28792	REGISTERED	
Empire sweets	EMPIRE SWEET	ONTONO					
NEW YORK	11420.0196-No	~			R-26441	REGISTERED	
•				,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	· Tanti		
EMPIRE-SWEETS	HOW SWEET TH	EY AREL and	Design				
UNITED STATES	11420.0181 US	11/23/1998	75/594,005	10/10/2000	-2,392,725	REGISTERED	3
31 FRESH SWEE	TONIONS						
ENERROYAL			•				
UNITED STATES	T00436US0	11/25/1985	570,425	11/03/1987	1,463,974	REGISTERED	4
42 - Oil heating fum	nace distributor services	1					
EXTEND A LIFE							
UNITED STATES	11420 0179-US	06/27/1007	75/216 003	07/07/1002	2 424 750	DECLOTEDED	

^{•01.} Potassium permanganote impregnated into zeolita and sold in packets for placement in ratingerators, freezors, fruit bowle, etc. to reduce equilage and aging of fruits and vegetables and to eliminate odors.

____07/07/1998 2,171,359

Trademark Report b		F" FC	A 001 -			ed: 09/19/2002	Page 6
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
FABU-MELT							•
UNITED STATES	T00438US0	12/10/1982	405,602	02/21/1984	1,267,511	REGISTERED	01
01 - Chemical p	reparation for melting ice a	and snow					,
FEATHERED F	REND		ø.				
CANADA	11420.0038-CA	05/23/1980	832,804	03/15/1001	381,560	REGISTERED	N/A
-N/A - Bird food	-						
UNITED KINGDOM	11420.0105-G8	07/15/1992	1306709	 07/19/1992	B1 500 709	REGISTERED	31
31 - BIRD FOO	-						
UNITED STATES	T00440US0	01/26/1966	237,284	06/06/1967	829,871	REGISTERED	48
46 - Wild bird fo	bees rewollinus bine boo						
UNITED STATES	T00440US1	01/03/1989	73/772,700	09/05/1989	1,554,740	REGISTERED	21
21 - Bird feeden	3						
FEATHERED F	RIEND and design					•	
CANADA	-11420.0037-CA	05/23/1989	632.785	03/08/1001	381:163	REGISTERED	N/A
N/A Ried food	and bird feeders		 		•		
UNITED STATES	T00441US0	05/16/1988	728,753	12/13/1988	1,516,596	REGISTERED	31
31 - Blrd food					•		
UNITED STATES	T00441US1	01/03/1989	73/772,664	09/12/1989	1,555,798	REGISTERED	21
21 - Bird feeder	· · S						
FIELD FRESH							
UNITED STATES	T00442US0	10/13/1387	690,232	96/14/1088	1,491,778	— REGISTERED	01
01 - Chemical p	reservative for use in anim	al feed -					
FINCH DELIGE	HT						
CANADA	11420.0091-CA	04/30/1991	681,113	06/12/1992	399,213	REGISTERED	NA
NA Blod God	_						
UNITED KINGDOM	11420.0112 GB	00/14/1992	1509678	08/14/1992	B1 509 670	REGISTERED	31
31 - Bird food							
UNITED STATES	T0007US0	11/20/1986	631,449	07/21/1987	1,448,763	REGISTERED	31
31 - Bird food							
FLYERS' CHOI	CE.		•				. •
CANADA	11420.0000 CA	04/30/1981	881.04	97/31/1992	400,894	REGISTERED	
RELAND	11420 0109-IE	08/11/1992	-92/43/5		149428	REGISTERED	
J ŃITED KINGDOM	11420:0113-OB	- 08/14/1992	1909660	00/14/1992	B 1-500-680	REGISTERED	3:
-81_Bird food							
INITED STATES	11420.0215-US	12/11/1978	73/196,555	04/08/1980	1,132,812	REGISTERED	3.
31 - Bird food				,			
FRESH SEAL		•					
JNITED STATES	11420.0182-US	05/14/1999	75/706,258			ALLOWED	0
	EMICAL COMPOSITION T			RUITS VEGETAI	RIES TO DELAY		ECT
THEREOF		O DE VILLEIGN	TO PLOTTERS, P	NOTIO, VEGETA	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	THE IN CITE OF	
FRESH SHIELD) 						
UNITED STATES	11420.0186-US	07/01/1999	75/741,499			ALLOWED	a

01 - Liquid chemical composition to be applied to flowers, fruits and vegetables to delay the ripening thereof

10 - Pealmoss

rademark Report by M						nted: 09/19/2002	Page 7
OUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
REENLAWN							•
NITED STATES	11420.0298-US	07/25/1961	124,631	07/03/1962	733,641	REGISTERED	0.
01 - FERTILIZERS							
GRO:PAK							
NITED STATES	T00447US0	05/14/1988	722,198	11/22/1988	1,513,321	REGISTERED	Q
05 - Medicated catt	le feed						•
GRO:RIGHT							
NITED STATES	T00448US0	08/25/1986	616,653	05/12/1987	1,439,405	REGISTERED	
II-TRACTION			•		i.		
NITED STATES	11420,0012-US	07/24/1989	73/814,143	11/13/1990	1,622,533	REGISTERED	15
19 - COAL TAR BA	SED DRIVEWAY SEA	LER AND FILLE	R				·
SHIRNG THE C	OUNTRY WAY O	E Library					
NITED STATES	700480030	12/24/1084	E14,003		1,361,008	REGISTERED	3
36 - Insurance und	-pailting-					•	
EGUMIN							
NITED STATES	T00453US0	04/04/1968	294,898	09/23/1969	877,305	REGISTERED	4
46 - Feed suppleme	ent for livestock					. •	
LI DED							
HILE	-11420.0131 GL	09/09/1994	285.265	08/24/1995	449.369	REGISTERED	147
N/A Pat food							
HERO MEX					•		
ELAWARE	T00011D10	02/19/1986	0018939	02/10/1086	0016933	REGISTERED	4
-42 - Fertilizer micro							
	n (CPG Nutrients)				•		
EXICO	11420.0234-MX	02/28/2001	473396	07/27/2001	707874	REGISTERED	0
•	ADDITIVE FOR USE						
	n (CPG Nutrients/			•		·	•
APAN	11420.0291JP		2001-102560			PENDING	0
	ADDITIVES FOR USE			NT, OTHER ANII	MAL FEED ADD		
•	n (for CPG Nutries	ats)					
NITED STATES	11420.0198-US		75/811,952	10/16/2001	2,498,934	REGISTERED	
05 - ANIMAL FEED	ADDITIVES FOR USE	4		NT			
Aiscelllaneous desi		•		· '			
NITED STATES	11420.0193-US	09/20/1999	75/803,201			ALLOWED	3
	HEIFERS AND LIVE (•				
- · · - · - · - · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- · · - · - -					
HSTER PETE-							

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	DC 4==		Printed: 09/19/2002	Page 8
4	A TOTAL	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
MODERN TANK	SERVICE	;					
UNITED STATES	11420.0116-US	12/28/199:	2 74/343,940	05/10/1994	1,835,694	REGISTERED	
37 - Maintenance	and repair services; nar	nely propane cy	linder requalification:	orgoane cylinde		den att u	3
MTS MODERN T	ANK SERVICE and	d design	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ansposal san	vices others	
UNITED STATES	11420.0143-US		74/650,359		· .		
	•			03/26/1996	1,964,071	REGISTERED	03
	inder requalification and	disposal service	es		,		
N SUL-32							
OELAWARE '	T00450D10	02/19/1960	0016935	02/19/1986	0016935	REGISTERED	
42 - Nitrogen/sulp	hur liquid fedilizer	•				NEGIGIENED	
UNITED STATES	11420,0047-U3	12/15/1983	74011,105	06/02/1992	1,659,714	REGISTERED-	
01-SERTUIZER	FOR ACRICULTURAL (JSE		1	, , , 	, LOOPENED	
N-SUL-33				٠			
DSLAWARE .	T004G1D10	02/13/1906	0016934	- 02/13/1986	-0016034	REGISTERED	
42_Nitrogen/oulph	ur liquid fo rtilizer			,	 ,	The Court of the Date of the D	
UNITED STATES	11420:0046-UB	12/15/1989	74/011,103		1.641.822	REGISTERED	
01 - Fartilizer for a	gdculturat use-				ite i Hoca-	a subjecti	0
NUTRITECH							
JNITED STATES	11420.0022-US	12/27/1988	73/771,405	05/22/1990	1,597,720	REGISTERED	3.
31 - Animal feed (p	er E.A.)					NEOTOTERED	3
OPTIGEN	,		-			1	
IAPAN	11/20 0200 ID	AF#4					
	11420.0290JP		2002-041794			PENDING	0.5
05 - ANIMAL FEED MEXICO	ADDITIVES FOR USE			r		ı	
	11420,0233-MX	02/28/2001				PENDING	05
	ADDITIVE FOR USE A					·	
INITED STATES	11420.0187-US		75/742,067	10/30/2001	2,502.690	REGISTERED	0.5
05 - ANIMAL FEED	ADDITIVE FOR USE A	S A NUTRITION	NAL SUPPLEMENT				
OUR PEOPLE MA	KE THE DIFFERE	NCE					
NITED STATES	T00175US0	12/29/1986	637,718	02/16/1988	1,477,086	REGISTERED	27 20
37 - Installing and re	epiring heating equipme		-		., ,	NEGISTERED	37,39
39 - Delivery of prop	pane and heating oil fuel	s for residential	and commercialuse				
ADDOCK GREEN							
NITED STATES	11420.0283-U3	05/11/1970	72/339 317		-030_140	Decorate Te	
31 Grass seed			i ar www.jtd (f	0312 11 31 1 	920,443	REGISTERED	31
EA-KAL		- h-h,			-		
NITED STATES	11420.0095.US		74/107,418	00/22/1002	1,718,522	REGISTERED	-31
31-FORAGE OCCE	MIXTURE FOR AGRIC	CULTURAL PUR	POSES				
EOPLE WHO KN	OW. BRANDS YOU	J TRUST					
NITED STATES	11420.0220-US	06/13/2000	76/069,305			PENDING	35
35 - WHOLESALE	DISTRIBUTORSHIPS OF						35
OLY-SUL 47			WINDLIN FRODUCTION	,			

15 - Lubricating oil

	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
							•
POWER CHAMP			·				
UNITED STATES	11420.0212-US	02/25/1959	72/068,373	11/17/1959	688,182	REGISTERED	15
15 - Petroleum prod	ducts, gasoline, kerose	ne, fuel oil, lubric	ating oil, greases,	and lubricants in (Class 15	•	
PRO:RIGHT	•						
JNITED STATES	T00472US0	09/15/1976	099,859	05/10/1977	1,065,401	REGISTERED	31
. 31 - Dalry feed							
PRODUCE & FLO	RAL SAVER						
JNITED STATES	11420.0185 US	06/14/1999	75/728,394	***		ALLOWED	וט
01-PRESERVATI	VEG FOR FRUIT, VE G	ETABLES, PLAN	ITS AND CUT FL	CWERS			4
PROD UCE SAV EI	2					•	
UNITED STATES	T1420:0180-US	10/15/1006	-75/101,847	07/20/1007	-2,085,120	REGISTERED	-01
01 - Fruit, yeaetabl	e and cut flower and fo	Hage preservativ	c, namely, potass	‰) m permanganak	s impregnated I nti	o zeonie	
PRO GANIC				_			
UNITED STATES	11420.0154-US	06/04/1008	75/490,113	00/03/1009	2.267.034	RECISTERED	
-01 - Fertilizers for a					, ,		
RATIO:RIGHT							
UNITED STATES	T00474US0	10/27/1972	439 589	11/13/1973	972 970	REGISTERED	46
		10/2/1/1972	403,303	11/13/19/1	3/2,3/0	1/2010121/20	
46 - Feed for dairy	cows						
			-				
RC		-	·				
UNITED STATES	T00475US0	08/07/1985	•	08/12/1986	1,405,186	REGISTERED	N/A
UNITED STATES	T00475US0 he mark is used on tag		•		1,405,186	REGISTERED	N/A
UNITED STATES			•		1,405,186	REGISTERED	N/A
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T			ackaging for the		1,405,186 478,583	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed	he mark is used on tag	9 applied to the p	712,077	gcods.) 07/16/1997	478,583	REGISTERED	NA
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES	the mark is used on tag 11420.0114-CA T00476US0	s applied to the p	712,077	gcods.)			
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed	the mark is used on tag 11420.0114-CA T00476US0	9 applied to the p	712,077	gcods.) 07/16/1997	478,583	REGISTERED	NA
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES	the mark is used on tag 11420.0114-CA T00476US0	9 applied to the p	712,077	07/16/1997 08/13/1974	478,583 990,588	REGISTERED	N/A 31
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES 31 - Horse feed an	the mark is used on tag 11420.0114-CA T00476US0	9 applied to the p	712,077 9,307	gcods.) 07/16/1997	478,583 990,588	REGISTERED	NA
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES 31 - Horse feed an	he mark is used on tag 11420.0114-CA T00476US0 d dog food	9 applied to the p 09/01/1992 12/20/1973	712,077 9,307	07/16/1997 08/13/1974	478,583 990,588	REGISTERED	N/A 31
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES 31 - Horse feed an RISE UNITED STATES	he mark is used on tag 11420.0114-CA T00476US0 d dog food	9 applied to the p 09/01/1992 12/20/1973	712,077 9,307	07/16/1997 08/13/1974	478,583 990,588	REGISTERED	N/A 31
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES 31 - Horse feed an RISE UNITED STATES 46 - Fish food	he mark is used on tag 11420.0114-CA T00476US0 d dog food	9 applied to the p 09/01/1992 12/20/1973	712,077 9,307 304,044	07/16/1997 08/13/1974	478,583 990,588	REGISTERED	N/A 31
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES 31 - Horse feed an RISE UNITED STATES 46 - Fish food ROYAL GREEN	he mark is used on tag 11420.0114-CA T00476US0 d dog food T00477US0	9 applied to the p 09/01/1992 12/20/1973 08/01/1968	712,077 9,307 304,044	07/16/1997 08/13/1974 07/15/1969	478,583 990,588 873,162	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	N/A 31
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES 31 - Horse feed an RISE UNITED STATES 46 - Fish food ROYAL GREEN UNITED STATES	he mark is used on tag 11420.0114-CA T00476US0 d dog food T00477US0	9 applied to the p 09/01/1992 12/20/1973 08/01/1968	712,077 9,307 304,044	07/16/1997 08/13/1974 07/15/1969	478,583 990,588 873,162	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	N/A
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES 31 - Horse feed an RISE UNITED STATES 46 - Fish food ROYAL GREEN UNITED STATES	he mark is used on tag 11420.0114-CA T00476US0 d dog food T00477US0	9 applied to the p 09/01/1992 12/20/1973 08/01/1968	712,077 9,307 304,044	07/16/1997 08/13/1974 07/15/1969	478,583 990,588 873,162	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	N/A
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES 31 - Horse feed an RISE UNITED STATES 46 - Fish food DOYAL GREEN UNITED STATES 31 - Lawn seed ROYAL WING	11420.0114-CA 11420.0114-CA 100476US0 d dog food 100477US0	9 applied to the p 09/01/1992 12/20/1973 08/01/1968	712,077 9,307 304,044	07/16/1997 08/13/1974 07/15/1969	478,583 990,586 873,162	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	N/A 3
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES 31 - Horse feed an RISE UNITED STATES 46 - Fish food DOYAL GREEN UNITED STATES 31 - Lawn seed ROYAL WING UNITED STATES	11420.0114-CA 110476US0 d dog food 100477US0	9 applied to the p 09/01/1992 12/20/1973 08/01/1968	712,077 9,307 304,044	07/16/1997 08/13/1974 07/15/1969	478,583 990,586 873,162	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	N/A 3
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES 31 - Horse feed an RISE UNITED STATES 46 - Fish food ROYAL GREEN UNITED STATES 31 - Lawn seed ROYAL WING	11420.0114-CA 110476US0 d dog food 100477US0	9 applied to the p 09/01/1992 12/20/1973 08/01/1968 01/16/1975	712,077 9,307 304,044	07/16/1997 08/13/1974 07/15/1969	478,583 990,588 873,162 1,046,969	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	N/A 3
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES 31 - Horse feed an RISE UNITED STATES 46 - Fish food DOYAL GREEN UNITED STATES 31 - Lawn seed ROYAL WING UNITED STATES	11420.0114-CA 100476US0 d dog food 100477US0 11420.0005-US	9 applied to the p 09/01/1992 12/20/1973 08/01/1968 01/16/1975	712,077 9,307 304,044 41,857	07/16/1997 08/13/1974 07/15/1969 08/24/1976	478,583 990,588 873,162 1,046,969	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	N/A 31
UNITED STATES N/A - Dairy feed (T RESPOND CANADA N/A - Horse feed UNITED STATES 31 - Horse feed an RISE UNITED STATES 46 - Fish food ROYAL GREEN UNITED STATES 31 - Lawn seed ROYAL WING UNITED STATES	11420.0114-CA 100476US0 d dog food 100477US0 11420.0005-US	9 applied to the p 09/01/1992 12/20/1973 08/01/1968 01/16/1975	712,077 9,307 304,044 41,857	07/16/1997 08/13/1974 07/15/1969 08/24/1976	478,583 990,588 873,162 1,046,969	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	N/A 31

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	ted: 09/19/2002	Page 10
	REFERENCE	FICED	AFFL#	REGUI	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
EEDWAY		;					
NITED STATES	T00182US0	06/12/1974	24.014	03/02/1976	1,034,971	REGISTERED	
31 Field coods		j	27,017	03/02/07/0	1,054,571	REGIGTERED	
		1		b.		•	
HADY GREEN	44400 0004440			•			
INITED STATES	11420.0284-US	· 12/21/1979 !	73/243,701	02/02/1982	1,188,858	REGISTERED	3
31 - Grass seed n	nixtures		•		•		
HELL-LESS SE	LECT				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
NITED STATES	11420.0189-US	07/09/1999	75/746,053	11/27/2001	2,513,516	REGISTERED	3.
31 - BIRD FOOD	WITHOUT SHELLS	, ¹					
HOPWORK S					•		•
NITED STATES	11420,0192 US	09/10/1999	75/700 ₁ 103 —			ALLOWED	
	RERVICES ESATURIA IE EIELD OF AGRIGULT				MD COMPOSES	nzed on -line reta	IL —
NITED STATES	11429.0011-US-	03/16/1909	73/700,365	05/01/1990	1,393,706	REGISTERED	
01 - Enzymo addi	live and bacterial inequia	int products for s	наре	•			
MART BUY		•	•				
NITED STATES	11420.0238-US	11/09/2000	76/162,413	04/16/2002	2 551 520	REGISTERED	36
		•			•		•
	SERVICES, NAMELY, P	·	SOCK I ATMEN	T LAN ON OLL	7410 02111102	1	
OL UCREEN							•
NITED STATES		ALIOOMARCE	245 442	04/04/4000-	-004 475	becierenen	47
	T00183US0	- 04/00/1065	216,143	- 01/04/1980	801,175	HEGISTERED	1(
10 - Water-soluble		- 04/90/1065	216,143	01/04/1908	801,175	RECISTERED	1
10 - Water-soluble			-215,143	01/04/1900	801,175	RECISTERED	1/
10 - Water-soluble			74/060,379	04/09/1991	1,640,717	REGISTERED	
10 - Water-aolubic	11420.0052-US						
10 Water-soluble POT GREEN NITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s	11420.0052-US						
10 - Water-soluble POT GREEN NITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s TAGE	11420.0052-US	05/18/1990					0
10 - Water-solubid POT GREEN NITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s TAGE NITED STATES 01 - Lawn fertilizer	11420.0052-US eed 11420.0147-US r for domestic use	05/18/1990	74/060,379 75/228,819	04/09/1991	1,640,717	REGISTERED	0
1Q - Water-solubid POT GREEN NITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s TAGE NITED STATES 01 - Lawn fertilizer	11420.0052-US eed	05/18/1990	74/060,379 75/228,819	04/09/1991	1,640,717	REGISTERED	0
10 - Water-solubid POT GREEN NITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s TAGE NITED STATES 01 - Lawn fertilized 05 - Herbicide and	11420.0052-US eed 11420.0147-US r for domestic use	05/18/1990	74/060,379 75/228,819	04/09/1991	1,640,717	REGISTERED	0
10 - Water-solubid POT GREEN NITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s TAGE NITED STATES 01 - Lawn fertilized 05 - Herbicide and	11420.0052-US eed 11420.0147-US r for domestic use	05/18/1990 01/21/1997 th lawn fertilizer fo	74/060,379 75/228,819	04/09/1991	1,640,717	REGISTERED	01,0
10 - Water-solubid POT GREEN NITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s TAGE NITED STATES 01 - Lawn fertilized 05 - Herbicide and	11420.0052-US eed 11420.0147-US r for domestic use t/or Insecticide mixed with	05/18/1990 01/21/1997 th lawn fertilizer fo	74/060,379 75/228,819 or domesticuse	04/09/1991	1,640,717 2,200,381	REGISTERED	01,0
10 - Water-solubid POT GREEN NITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s TAGE NITED STATES 01 - Lawn fertilized 05 - Herbicide and YNCHRO-MAX NITED STATES	11420.0052-US eed 11420.0147-US r for domestic use t/or Insecticide mixed with	05/18/1990 01/21/1997 th lawn fertilizer fo	74/060,379 75/228,819 or domesticuse	04/09/1991	1,640,717 2,200,381	REGISTERED	01,0
10 - Water-soluble POT GREEN NITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s TAGE NITED STATES 01 - Lawn fertilizer 05 - Herbicide and YNCHRO-MAX NITED STATES 31 - Animal feed	11420.0052-US eed 11420.0147-US r for domestic use t/or Insecticide mixed with	05/18/1990 01/21/1997 th lawn fertilizer fo	74/060,379 75/228,819 or domesticuse	04/09/1991	1,640,717 2,200,381	REGISTERED	01,0s
10 - Water-soluble POT GREEN NITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s TAGE NITED STATES 01 - Lawn fertilizer 05 - Herbicide and YNCHRO-MAX NITED STATES 31 - Animal feed and Design	11420.0052-US eed 11420.0147-US r for domestic use t/or Insecticide mixed wit	05/18/1990 01/21/1997 th lawn fertilizer fo 08/05/1993	74/060,379 75/228,819 or domesticuse 74/420,777	04/09/1991 10/27/1998 11/15/1994	1,640,717 2,200,381 1,862,679	REGISTERED	01,0
10 - Water-solubid POT GREEN NITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s TAGE NITED STATES 01 - Lawn fertilizer 05 - Herbicide and YNCHRO-MAX NITED STATES 31 - Animal feed and Design NITED STATES	11420.0052-US eed 11420.0147-US or for domestic use for Insecticide mixed with 11420.0126-US	05/18/1990 01/21/1997 th lawn fertilizer for 08/05/1993	74/060,379 75/228,819 or domesticuse 74/420,777	10/27/1998 11/15/1994	1,640,717 2,200,381 1,862,679	REGISTERED	01,0
10 - Water-solubid POT GREEN NITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s TAGE NITED STATES 01 - Lawn fertilizer 05 - Herbicide and YNCHRO-MAX NITED STATES 31 - Animal feed 'and Design NITED STATES 36 - Agricultural or 37 - Lassing equip	11420.0052-US eed 11420.0147-US r for domestic use f/or Insecticide mixed wit 11420.0126-US	05/18/1990 01/21/1997 th lawn fertilizer for 08/05/1993	74/060,379 75/228,819 or domesticuse 74/420,777	10/27/1998 11/15/1994	1,640,717 2,200,381 1,862,679	REGISTERED	01,0
10 - Water-solubid SPOT GREEN INITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s STAGE INITED STATES 01 - Lawn fertilizer 05 - Herbicide and SYNCHRO-MAX INITED STATES 31 - Animal feed Fand Design NITED STATES	11420.0052-US eed 11420.0147-US r for domestic use f/or Insecticide mixed wit 11420.0126-US	05/18/1990 01/21/1997 th lawn fertilizer for 08/05/1993	74/060,379 75/228,819 or domesticuse 74/420,777	10/27/1998 11/15/1994	1,640,717 2,200,381 1,862,679	REGISTERED	01,0
10 - Water-solubid SPOT GREEN INITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s STAGE INITED STATES 01 - Lawn fertilizer 05 - Herbicide and SYNCHRO-MAX NITED STATES 31 - Animal feed Fand Design NITED STATES 36 - Agricultural and 37 - Lassing equilification	11420.0052-US eed 11420.0147-US or for domestic use d/or Insecticide mixed with 11420.0126-US 11420.0162-US and commercial building to amont and machinery for	05/18/1990 01/21/1997 th lawn fertilizer for 10/05/1993	74/060,379 75/228,819 or domesticuse 74/420,777	10/27/1998 11/15/1994 	1,640,717 2,200,381 1,862,679	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	01,09 35,3
10 - Water-solubid POT GREEN NITED STATES 01 - Lawn grass s TAGE NITED STATES 01 - Lawn fertilized 05 - Herbicide and YNCHRO-MAX NITED STATES 31 - Animal feed - and Design NITED STATES 36 - Agricultural or 37 - Lassing equils	11420.0052-US eed 11420.0147-US or for domestic use d/or Insecticide mixed with 11420.0126-US 11420.0162-US and commercial building to amont and machinery for	05/18/1990 01/21/1997 th lawn fertilizer for 10/05/1993	74/060,379 75/228,819 or domesticuse 74/420,777	10/27/1998 11/15/1994 	1,640,717 2,200,381 1,862,679	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	01,09 35,3

PATENT REEL: 013386 FRAME: 0244 7...

Trademark Report by COUNTRY	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
JUNIKI .	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
						•	1
TELEARD—		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					_
INITED STATES	T00490US0	11/20/1984	500,708	06/11/1985	1.341.499	REGISTERED	
36 - Enulpment le	asing services in the agr	cultural field					
INITED STATES	T00490US1	 12/22/1986 -	636,911		1,511,241	REGISTERED	9
37 - Leasing and	oment and machinery for	agricultural and	commencial use	•	• ,		
INITED STATES	T00490US2	05/28/1988		- 04/25/1989	1,526,731	REGISTERED	
. 36 - Aggicultural	and commercial building-t	ooging contone					•
							
PELEASE							
JNITED STATES		6861/80/80	73/818,042	03/20/1990	1,588,163	RECISTERED	-36,3
36 - Aoricultural	and commercial building l	ozelng scrylcas					
37 - Leasing equ	ip ment and machinary for	egiculuisi and	commercial use			,	
TELEASE FINAL	NCIAL SERVICES						
JNITED STATES	11420.0151-U3	U4/27/1998	73/472.017		2.315.550	REGISTERED	30:37:3
			7 57 11 215 11	VIII 10. I 0 0 0	2,5 10,500	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	4
42 LEASING O	P MOTOR VEHICL ES E <u>ACPIGULTURAL FQU</u> I		RY FOR COMMEN	RI.AC USE			
42 LEASING O				T. AC USE			
42 <u>leasing o</u> FELMARK			ACHINERY		1,999,539	REGISTERED	
42 LEAGING OF TELMARK UNITED STATES	FACRICHI TURAL EQUI	PMENT AND MA	ACHINERY 509,799	- 00/04/1985	1,999,550	REGISTERED	
42_LEAGING O FELMARK UNITED STATES 36_Building, ma	FACRICHI TURAL EQUI	PMENT AND MA	S09,799	- 00/04/1985	1, 999,530 1,487,767	REGISTERED REGISTERED	
42 LEASING O FELMARK UNITED STATES 36 - Building, ma	T00492US0 Chinery and equipment to	PMENT AND MA 11/20/1984 coing convices in 12/29/1086	S09,799		1, 999,598 1,487,767	;	
42 LEASING O FELMARK UNITED STATES 36 - Building, ma UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	T00492US0 chinery and equipment to	PMENT AND MA T1/20/1984 soing services In 13/29/1086 eacing convices	S09,799 the agricultural fic		1, 999,539 1,487,787	;	
42 LEASING O FELMARK UNITED STATES 36 - Building, ma JAUTED STATES 96 - Agricultural of a 17 - Leasing equi	T00492US0 chinery and equipment lo T00493US1 and eemmorcial building lo	PMENT AND MA T1/20/1984 soing services In 13/29/1086 eacing convices	S09,799 the agricultural fic		1,999,599 1,487,767	;	26,7
42 LEASING O FELMARK UNITED STATES 36 - Building, ma UNITED STATES 36 - Agricultural of the state of the	T00492US0 chinery and equipment to 700492US1 and commorcial building to foment and machinery for	PMENT AND MA TUZO/1984 Coing convices in 13/29/1086 Carling convices Carling tonvices	509,799 the agricultural fine 637,536 commercial use		1,487,767	REGISTERED	- 26 ₇ c
42 LEASING OF TELMARK JNITED STATES 36 - Building, ma JNITED STATES 36 - Agricultural of 37 - Leasing equi FEL MARK and J	T00492US0 chinery and equipment lo T60493US1 and commorcial building to coment and machinery for Design	M. CNA TNEMS 11/20/1984 conice cnice 13/20/1086 conice con	S09,799 the agricultural fic		1,999,590 1,487,767 2,297,901	;	
42 LEASING O FELMARK UNITED STATES 36 - Building, max UNITED STATES 36 - Agricultural of the state of the s	T00492US0 chinery and equipment to T00492US1 and commorcial building to pending and machinery for Docign 11420.0163-US	PMENT AND MA 17/20/1984 coing corvices in 12/29/1086 eacing corvices agricultural and 09/23/1996 cosing services	S09,799 the agricultural fice 637,536 Commercial use		1,487,767	REGISTERED	- 26 ₇ c
42 LEASING O FELMARK JNITED STATES 36 - Building, ma JNITED STATES 96 - Agricultural of 37 - Leasing equi FELMARK and J JNITED STATES 86 - Agricultural of 47 - Lossing equi	T00492US0 chinery and equipment lo T60492US1 and eemmorcial building to foment and machinery for Design 11420.0165-US and eemmorcial building to proceed and machinery for	PMENT AND MA 17/20/1984 coing corvices in 12/29/1086 eacing corvices agricultural and 09/23/1996 cosing services	S09,799 the agricultural fice 637,536 Commercial use		1,487,767	REGISTERED	- 36,7
42 LEASING O FELMARK UNITED STATES 36 - Building, ma JAUTED STATES 96 - Agricultural of 37 - Leasing equi FELMARK and J INITED STATES 86 - Agricultural of 47 - Lossing equi	T00492US0 chinery and equipment lo T60492US1 and eemmorcial building to foment and machinery for Design 11420.0165-US and eemmorcial building to proceed and machinery for	PMENT AND MA 17/20/1984 coing corvices in 12/29/1086 eacing corvices agricultural and 09/23/1996 cosing services	S09,799 the agricultural fice 637,536 Commercial use		1,487,767	REGISTERED	- 36,7
42 LEASING O FELMARK UNITED STATES 36 Building, ma INITED STATES 36 Agricultural of the state of the sta	T00492US0 chinery and equipment lo T60492US1 and eemmorcial building to foment and machinery for Design 11420.0165-US and eemmorcial building to proceed and machinery for	PMENT AND MA T1/20/1984 coing conices in 12/29/1086 eacing conices addrultural and 09/23/1998 casing services	S09,799 the agricultural fice 637,536 Commercial use		1,487,767	REGISTERED	- 36,7
42 LEASING O FELMARK JNITED STATES 36 Building, max JNITED STATES 36 Agricultural of the state of the st	T00492US0 chinery and equipment to T00492US1 chinery and equipment to T00493US1 and commorcial building to formant and machinery for Design 17420.0163-US cond commercial building to penedt and machinery for RESS T1420.0206 US	PMENT AND MARCH PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use		1,487,767 -2,297,901	REGISTERED REGISTERED	. 35, . . 35, .
42 LEASING O FELMARK JNITED STATES 36 Building, max JNITED STATES 36 Agricultural of the state of the st	T00492US0 chinery and equipment to T00492US1 and commorcial building to foment and machinery for Design 11420.0163-US chinery for precial building to precial building to precial building to precial and machinery for	PMENT AND MARCH PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use		1,487,767 -2,297,901	REGISTERED REGISTERED	. 36,7 : . 36,7
42 LEASING O FELMARK JNITED STATES 36 - Building, max JNITED STATES 36 - Agricultural of the state of th	T00492US0 chinery and equipment to T00492US1 chinery and equipment to T00493US1 and commorcial building to formant and machinery for Design 17420.0163-US cond commercial building to penedt and machinery for RESS T1420.0206 US	PMENT AND MARCH PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use Townsordal use		1,487,767 -2,297,901	REGISTERED REGISTERED	. 36,7 : . 36,7
42 LEASING O FELMARK INITED STATES 36 - Building, max INITED STATES 36 - Agricultural of the states 86 - Agricultural of the states 87 - Leasing equivalent of the states 36 - AGRICULTI 37 - LEASING EXTERMANCE STATES	T00492US0 chinery and equipment to T00492US1 and commorcial building to lomant and machinery for 11420.0163-US and commorcial building to precial and machinery for Period and machinery for RESS 11420.0206 US IRAL-AND COMMERCIAL QUIPMENT AND MACHIN	PMENT AND MARCH PARTY FOR AGR	S09,799 the agricultural fice 637,536 Commercial use 75/557,433 Commercial use 76/400,942 KSING SERVICES		1,187,757 -2,297,901	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	36, 36,
TELMARK JNITED STATES 36 - Building, max JNITED STATES 36 - Agricultural of a states TELMARK and I states 85 - Agricultural of a states 85 - Agricultural of a states 17 - Loading agricultural of a states 36 - AGRICULTURAL STATES 36 - AGRICULTURAL STATES 16 - AGRICULTURAL STATES 17 - LEASING EGT JNITED STATES	T00492US0 chinery and equipment to T00492US1 chinery and equipment to T00493US1 and commorcial building to formant and machinery for Design 17420.0163-US cond commercial building to penedt and machinery for RESS T1420.0206 US	PMENT AND MARCH PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	S09,799 the agricultural fice 637,536 Commercial use 75/557,433 Commercial use 76/400,942 KSING SERVICES		1,487,767 -2,297,901	REGISTERED REGISTERED	. 36,7 : . 36,7
42 LEASING OF TELMARK INITED STATES 36 - Building, max INITED STATES 36 - Agricultural of the states 42 - Leasing equivalent of the states 43 - Leasing equivalent of the states 44 - Loseing equivalent of the states 36 - Agricultural of the states 37 - Leasing equivalent of the states 38 - Agricultural of the states 39 - Agricultural of the states 31 - Leasing equivalent of the states 32 - Leasing equivalent of the states of the stat	T00492US0 chinery and equipment to T00492US1 and commorcial building to lomant and machinery for 11420.0163-US and commorcial building to precial and machinery for Period and machinery for RESS 11420.0206 US IRAL-AND COMMERCIAL QUIPMENT AND MACHIN	PMENT AND MARCH PARTY FOR AGR	S09,799 the agricultural fice 637,536 Commercial use 75/557,433 Commercial use 76/400,942 KSING SERVICES		1,187,757 -2,297,901	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	36, 36,
42 LEASING O FELMARK JNITED STATES 36 Building, max JAITED STATES 37 Leasing equitions of the states of the s	T00492US0 chinery and equipment to T00492US1 and commorcial building to lomant and machinery for 11420.0163-US and commorcial building to precial and machinery for Period and machinery for RESS 11420.0206 US IRAL-AND COMMERCIAL QUIPMENT AND MACHIN	PMENT AND MA 11/20/1984 coing convices in 12/29/1086 coring convices codicultural and 09/23/1998 cosing services agricultural and 04/29/2002 C BUILDING LEA 08/07/1987	S09,799 the agricultural fice 637,536 Commercial use 75/557,433 Commercial use 76/400,942 KSING SERVICES		1,187,757 -2,297,901	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	36, 36,

29 - DAIRY PRODUCTS EXCLUDING ICE CREAM, ICE MILK, AND FROZEN YOGURT

31 - LIVE HEIFERS, LIVE CALVES, AND ANIMAL EMBRYOS

9 70. 4	** .	.			•	•	
rademark Report by		l .		111	<u></u> -	Printed: 09/19/2002	Page 12
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
·	,	:					•
FFS (logo)	'		····		· · ·		
INITED STATES	11420.0149-US	1_02/18/1997	75/243.719	08/31/1000	2,274,786	REGISTERED	30,37,39
	1	1					42
for agricultural and	<u>a commercial use</u>	eacing and linan	eing services, fin		ilcles, and fi	nancing of equipment and a	machinery_
37 Leasing of m	achinery for commercial	use and leasing	of equipment for	eg ricultural and co r	mieldal u se	3	
39 For leasing U	_	<u>.</u>		•	. •		•
42 For leasing o	agricultural machinery				•		
FUE FLEXIBLE	FINANCING ALTE	RNATIVE					
NITED STATES	TocosoUSo	03/11/1955	710,131	05/02/1080-	-1,537,021	REGISTERES	30,37
38 Agricultural a	nd commercial building t	easing sérvices					
	pmont-and machinery for	_	eau Itimommoo				
TREELINE SHAI	Œ			•	•		•
NITED STATES	T00407US0	06/12/1974	24.011	04/20/1076	1,038,250	REGISTERED	<u> </u>
31. Grane seed	-						
rede .							
ISPF INITED STATES	11420.0199-US	10/06/1999	751046 545			11101150	
			75/816,515			ALLOWED	31
31 - RAISING LIV	E HEIFERS AND LIVE (CALVES					
EURF CLUB				·			
INITED STATES	T00499US0	07/16/1982	375,025	09/11/1964	-1,201,77 4.	REGISTERED	
31 - Grace seed						•	
WE DELIVER PE	ACE OF MIND	•.					
INITED STATES	11420.0026-US	11/06/1989	73/836,210	07/17/1990	1,606,745	REGISTERED	37,39
37 - installing serv	laing and repairing heati			whatlan seadces			
	opane fuel and heating fi		d venice service	SEAUCH SELVICES		, ,	
UNITED STATES	11420,0051-US	•	74/042,541	01/22/1991	1,632,706	REGISTERED	42
42 - Retail store se	ervices in the field of furr	iaces, boilers, w	ater heaters and a	ilr conditioners and	parts and a	ccessories therefor	
WEAR GREEN							
INITED STATES	11420.0254-US	06/20/1960	72/099,313	03/21/1961	712 670	REGISTERED	01
01 - Grass seed m		00/20/1300	120031313	03/2 (/ (30)	, 12,010	VEO!9! EKED	O,
WOODPECKER'S							···
NITED STATES	11420.0184-US	06/07/1999	75/723,153	11/14/2000	2,404,862	REGISTERED	31
31 - Wild bird food							

END OF REPORT

PATENT REEL: 013386 FRAME: 0246

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

FEED COMMODITIES INTERNATIONAL LLC

- I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS None
- II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS None
- III. TRADEMARK LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

BRUBAKER AGRONOMIC CONSULTING SERVICE LLC

- I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS None
- II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS None
- III. TRADEMARK LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY GENERAL AGENCY, INC.

- I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS None
- II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS None
- III. TRADEMARK LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

COUNTRY BEST ADAMS, LLC

- I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS None
- II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS None
- III. TRADEMARK LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

COUNTRY BEST-DEBERRY LLC

- I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS None
- II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS None
- III. TRADEMARK LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY ENERGY PRODUCTS LLC

- I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS None
- II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS None
- III. TRADEMARK LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY ENERGY SERVICES-PA, INC.

- I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS None
- II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS None
- III. TRADEMARK LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

- I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS None
- II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS None
- III. TRADEMARK LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY, INC.

- I. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS See attached list
- II. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS None
- III. COPYRIGHT LICENSES

Name of Agreement	Date of Agreement	<u>Parties</u>
Annual Authorizations Service Repertory License	July 1, 1998, renewed for July 1, 2002 to	Agway, Inc. and Copyright Clearance
Agreement	June 30, 2003	Center, Inc.

STM/233337.3

SCHEDULE III TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AGWAY, INC.

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

OWNER	TITLE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Agway, Inc.	Agway Answers Your Needs	SR27372	3/16/81
Agway, Inc.	Agway -For All the Ways You Live - Jingle	PA25980	12/11/78
Agway, Inc.	An American Christmas	KK204574	11/13/67
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B182053	2/2/65
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B182054	2/18/65
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B180317	3/17/65
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B185947	4/19/65
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B189951	5/18/65
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B198590	6/17/65
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B217771	8/20/65
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B217772	9/10/65
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B217773	9/24/65
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B255076	11/29/65
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B237185	12/27/65
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B256022	2/8/66
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B256023	2/24/66
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B258449	3/21/66
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B273679	4/15/66

STM/233337.3

OWNER	TITLE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B273680	5/13/66
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B273681	6/15/66
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B282502	7/12/66
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B28664	8/16/66
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B293575	9/19/66
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B306396	10/20/66
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B306395	11/15/66
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B323319	12/30/66
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B324842	2/23/67
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B335267	3/29/67
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B346103	5/22/67
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B360321	6/16/67
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B361559	7/21/67
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B368567	8/21/67
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B382449	10/4/67
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B393956	11/29/67
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B403263	12/22/67
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B415677	2/27/68
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B422553	3/22/68
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B429485	4/25/68
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B449904	6/21/68
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B449903	7/18/68
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B449905	8/21/68
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B455807	9/19/68
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B463443	10/14/68

STM/233337.3

OWNER	TITLE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B495602	11/23/68
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B477933	1/3/69
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B496174	2/17/69
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B499198	3/24/69
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B503032	4/18/69
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B544676	6/13/69
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B544677	8/14/69
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B544678	9/22/69
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B547263	10/21/69
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B559611	11/20/69
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B560869	1/7/70
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B570839	2/20/70
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B851044	3/24/70
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B598810	4/17/70
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B592441	5/2/70
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B592441	5/22/70
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B604238	6/26/70
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B626421	9/17/70
Agway, Inc.	Lawn and Garden Guide	A197754	10/30/70
Agway, Inc.	Second Annual Horse Judging Pictorial	A978823	2/1/68
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B652502	1/11/71
Agway, Inc.	Agway Cooperator	B662297	3/3/71
Agway, Inc.	Agway Glyodin Tchnical Bulletin	A704735	1/2/76

STM/233337.3

OWNER	TITLE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Agway, Inc.	Horseman's Almanac; First Aid Handbook and Agway Horseman's	A221762	1/4/71
Agway, Inc.	Milk Production and Marketing Trends	A618057	3/3/75

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

FEED COMMODITIES INTERNATIONAL LLC

- I. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS None
- III. COPYRIGHT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

BRUBAKER AGRONOMIC CONSULTING SERVICE LLC

- I. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS None
- III. COPYRIGHT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY GENERAL AGENCY, INC.

- I. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS None
- III. COPYRIGHT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

COUNTRY BEST ADAMS, LLC

- I. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS None
- III. COPYRIGHT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

COUNTRY BEST-DEBERRY LLC

- I. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS None
- III. COPYRIGHT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY ENERGY PRODUCTS LLC

- I. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS None
- III. COPYRIGHT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY ENERGY SERVICES-PA, INC.

- I. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS None
- III. COPYRIGHT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGWAY ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

- I. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS None
- II. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS None
- III. COPYRIGHT LICENSES None

STM/233337.3

PATENT REEL: 013386 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 10/15/2002